by $624,826 and goodwill as of December 31, 2008 was overstated by $56,424. Finally, the Company’s loss per share
from discontinued operations; both basic and diluted were overstated by $0.04 and net income per share; both basic
and diluted were overstated by $0.04 for the six months ended June 30, 2008. There was no impact on net cash used in
operating activities, the net decrease in cash and equivalents for the six months ended June 30, 2008 or the balance of
cash and equivalents as of June 30, 2008.

8

Edgar Filing: ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

14

ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

The following table reconciles the Company’s December 31, 2008 consolidated balance sheet as previously reported to
the restated amounts.

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   December 31, 2008

As Originally

   Reported   Adjustments

   As

  Restated
ASSETS
Total Current Assets $  3,690,228 $   -- $  3,690,228
Restricted cash 63,000   -- 63,000
Property and equipment, net 140,285   -- 140,285
Intangible assets, net 1,116,613   -- 1,116,613
Goodwill 1,754,279 (   56,424) 1,697,854
Other assets   58,306   --   58,306
Total Assets $  6,822,711 $ (   56,424) $  6,766,287

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDER’S EQUITY
TOTAL LIABILITIES  3,358,894  3,358,894

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock   --   --   --
Common stock 1,725   -- 1,725
Additional paid-in capital 4,392,963 624,826 5,017,789
Accumulated deficit (905,243) (681,250) (1,586,493)
Treasury stock   25,628   --   25,628
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY   3,463,817   (56,424)   3,407,393
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY $  6,822,711 $   (56,424) $  6,766,287

The following table reconciles the Company’s consolidated statement of operations for the six months ended June 30,
2008 as previously reported to the restated amounts.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   Six Months Ended June 30, 2008

As Originally
   Reported

Adjustment

   As
  Restated

Income from continuing operations $   34,474 $   -- $   34,474
Discontinued operations:
Loss from discontinued operations of
Phoenix
International Publishing LLC, net of

 (119,274)  (681,250)  (800,524)

Edgar Filing: ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

15

tax
Net (loss) $   (84,800) $  (681,250) $  (766,050)

Earnings/(Loss) per share – basic and
diluted
Income from continuing operations $ 0.01 $   . -- $ (0.01)
Loss from discontinued operations  (0.01)  (0.03)  (0.04)
Net (loss) $  0.00 $ (0.03) $ (0.04)

9

Edgar Filing: ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

16

ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

In conjunction with the Acquisition Agreement, Phoenix is obligated to pay its pre-disposition intercompany debt
balance to the Company of $100,000 in forty consecutive monthly payments of $2,500 commencing on October 1,